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CONFERENCE THEME:

CITIES AND CULTURAL LANDSCAPES: 
 BETWEEN RECOGNITION, PRESERVATION AND USAGE 

I Urban level

1.	 Cultural Landscape preservation and its sustainable develop-

ment.

2.	 Urban identity.

3.	 Natural heritage as a resource and a driving source of sustain-

able development.

4.	 Cultural landscape through tangible and intangible heritage, 

conservation, preservation of identity and natural authenticity

5.	 Contemporary design intervention inside cultural landscape

6.	 A relict (or fossil) landscape

7.	 Associative cultural landscape case studies of the HUL ap-

proach cultural landscape heritage Management

II Architectural level

III Structure and materials; Building technique and tech-
nology
1.	 Recycled and waste materials as sustainable resource for cul-

tural heritage.

2.	 Durability and remediation of cultural heritage landscape            

V Natural hazards
1.	 Earthquake, Landslides, Fire, Floods, Winds, etc.

2.	 Weathering, Bio-deterioration, structural damage due to 

change in sub-soil conditions.

3.	 Case studies.

4.	 Prevention measures, remedy and proposals.

V Man-made hazards
1.	 Excessive or inappropriate use including mass tourism conser-

vation practice.

2.	 Damage assessment, diagnosis and monitoring for the preven-

tive conservation and maintenance.

3.	 Application of methodologies, technologies, models and tools 

 TOPICS//



for preservation of cultural landscapes.

4.	 Non-destructive diagnosis technologies for the safe conserva-

tion.

5.	 Looting, terrorism, war conflicts, arson, floods, Air pollution etc.

6.	 Case studies

VI Education, health, promotion and management
1.	 Identity of cultural landscapes.

2.	 Knowledge of modern cultural heritage and education/partici-

pation of the citizens to the protection activities.

3.	 Culturale heritage economics (analysis of public policy, values 

and valuation in cultural heritage sector, the role of the market)

4.	 Cultural heritage management (business plans, promotion, 

fundraising, governance, leadership structures, networking)

5.	 Cultural heritage and sustainable tourism.

6.	 Urban and rural development in fuction of sustainability heritage 

policy.

7.	 Cultural landscape heritage Management.

VII Virtual handling: Emerging computer technologies for 
heritage conservation

Prof.Dr. Nina Avramidou,  
Assoc.Prof.Dr. Amir Čaušević, 

Assoc.Prof.Dr. Nerman Rustempašić.

CHAIRPERSONS OF THE CONFERENCE//

SCIENTIFIC  COMMITTEE//
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“Etnoacademic” – mini concert
Exhibition venue: City Hall

Exhibition opening „Sarajevski domovi kulture”
Author of the concept of the exhibition: Lejla Kreševljaković, 
Photographer author: Anida Krečo
Exhibition venue: City Hall

BRAU4 Presentation
Exhibition venue: City Hall

Xella Presentation
Exhibition venue:  “Burence” Hall

Meeting Point Cinema
_Projection of two episodes of AlJazeer’s “Rebel Architecture” series:
1. Guerilla architect
2. The Pedreiro and the master planner with a discussion on socially engaged 
architects. 
Exhibition venue: Meetin Point Cinema

Prof.Arch. Nina Avramidou, President of CICOP.NET CONFEDERATION, Pres-
ident of CICOP-Italy, University of Florence, Florence, Italy

“THE CHARM OF DECAY OF MASONRY BUILDINGS “

Manfred Wehdorn, Prof.em. at the University of Technology in Vienna, Austria
“CULTURAL LANDSCAPE VERSUS SMART CITY CONCEPT. 

NEW DIMENSIONS IN PROTECTION POLICY”

CONFERENCE PRESENTATION TEAM //

EXHIBITIONS & ACTIVITIES/

KEYNOTE SPEAKERS AND TOPICS//



Prof. eng. Vincenzo Sapienza, Vice head of Department of Civil Engineering 
and Architecture, University Catania, Italy
“REUSE AND PRESERVATION OF INDUSTRIAL ARCHAEOLOGY IN RURAL 

LANDSCAPE, SICILIAN PECULIARITY. “

Rami Nasrallah, Chairman of International Peace and Cooperation Center, Jerusalem 
“JERUSALEM:  SPACE, CULTURAL HERITAGE AND LANDSCAPE” 
Alexander PETRITZ, Msc, ISD institute for structured development projek-
tentwicklung und bautraeger gmbh, Wien, Austria

“LA CITTA FELICE - THE SMART CITY“
Prof.Dr. Francesco Defilippis, Politecnico di Bari – Facoltà di Architettura, Bari, 
Italy

“NEW, OLD AND PLACE. A VIRTUOUS RELATIONSHIP FOR THE 
RE-CONSTRUCTION OF URBAN FORM“

Prof.Dr.phil.habil. Klaus Jan Philipp, Dean of Fakultät Architektur und Stadtpla-
nung der Universität Stuttgart, Germany
„FIRST THE CITY, THEN THE HOUSE“ („ZUERST DIE STADT, DANN DAS 

HAUS“) “

Prof. Ingrid Schegk, Weihenstephan-Triesdorf University of Applied Sciences, 
Germay

“MAKING PLACES: IN SEARCH OF IDENTITY”
Prof.dr. Lemja Chabbouh Akšamija, Faculty of Architecture, University of 
Sarajevo, BiH

“TRADITION - PAST, PRESENT AND FUTURE”
Holger Griebel,  Head of Multipor Product Management, Xella Deutchland 
GmbH

“PRESERVATION OF HISTORIC INNER CITY STRUCTURES BY UTILIZING 
APPROPRIATE INTERIOR INSULATION”_ EXAMPLES FROM GERMAN CITIES 
Dr.Ing. Ellen Fetzer, Vice president of ECLAS, IMLA, Germany
“BRIDGING THE GAP WITH A COMMON LANDSCAPE: 

SARAJEVO’S TREBEVIĆ MOUNTAIN”
Haris Piplaš, Professur Architekt. u. Städtebau, ETH Zürich, Switzerland

“GLOBAL URBAN TOOLBOX AND CITY ACTION LAB:
APPLIED RESEARCH APPROACH FOR DESIGNING CONTEMPO-

RARY CITIES”
Prof.dr. Taline Ter Minassian, INALCO Institute, Université Sorbonne Paris Cité, 
France
“YEREVAN :  THE ROLE OF A CAPITAL - CITY IN THE MAKING OF 

TERRITORIAL IDENTITY”
Prof. Andreas Heymowski, Professor, Building Conservation at Royal University 
College of Fine Arts, Stockholm, Sweden
“ARCHITECTURAL CONSERVATION AND HERITAGE MANAGEMENT 

AS VEHICLES FOR RECONSILIATION AND SUSTAINABILITY”
Prof. dr. Marasović Katja, Department of Architectural Heritage, Faculty of Civil 
Engineering, Architecture and Geodesy , Split, Croatia

“THE CITY OF SPLIT – 2,000 YEARS OF CONTINUITY”
Prof.dr. Željko Peković, OMEGA inžinjering, Dubrovnik, Croatia 

Siniša Šešum, UNESCO



4TH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE 
“THE IMPORTANCE OF PLACE” 
Sarajevo, October 20-23.10. 2017. 

Venue: City Hall Sarajevo (Vijećnica) and 
Faculty of Architecture, University of Sarajevo

 
CITY HALL SARAJEVO (VIJEĆNICA)
20th October 2017. Friday

09.30 – 10.00	 Welcoming of Authorities and Presentation of the Conference 
10.00 – 10.25	 “Etnoacademic” – mini concert
10.30 – 11.00	 Siniša Šešum, UNESCO , Keynote speaker 
11.00 – 11.30	 Manfred Wehdorn, Prof.em. at the University of Technology in 
Vienna, Austria, Keynote speaker 
11.30 – 12.00	 Prof. Andreas Heymowski, Professor, Building Conservation at 
Royal University College of Fine Arts, Stockholm, Sweden, Keynote speaker
12.00 – 12.30	 Dr.Ing. Ellen Fetzer, Vice president of ECLAS, IMLA, Germany, 
Keynote speaker
12.30 – 13.00	 Haris Piplaš, Professur Architekt. u. Städtebau, ETH Zürich, Switzer-
land, Keynote speaker
13.00 – 13.20	 Prof.Arch. Nina  Avramidou,   President   of  CICOP.NET   CON-
FEDERATION,  President of CICOP-Italy, University of Florence, Florence, Italy , BRAU4 
Presentation
13.20 – 14.00 	 Lunch Break
14.00		  Exhibition opening „Social-cultural Centres in Sarajevo”, Author 
of the concept of the exhibition: Lejla Kreševljaković, author of the photographs: Anida 
Krečo	
14.30 – 15.00	 Prof.Dr.phil.habil. Klaus Jan Philipp, Dean of Fakultät Architektur 
und Stadtplanung der Universität Stuttgart, Germany, Keynote speaker
15.00 – 15.30  	 Prof.Arch. Nina  Avramidou,   President   of  CICOP.NET   CON-
FEDERATION, President of CICOP-Italy, University of Florence, Florence, Italy, Keynote 
speaker
15.30 – 16.00	 Prof. Ingrid Schegk, Weihenstephan-Triesdorf University of Applied 
Sciences, Germany, Keynote speaker
16.00 – 16.30  	 Prof.dr. Francesco Defilippis, Politecnico di Bari – Facoltà di Ar-
chitettura, Bari, Italy, Keynote speaker
16.30 – 17.00  	 Prof.dr. Lemja Chabbouh Akšamija, Faculty of Architecture, Uni-
versity of Sarajevo, BiH, Keynote speaker
17.00 – 17.20	 Closing word

Faculty of Architecture – “Burence” Hall
21st October 2017. Saturday

09.00 - 9.15	 Welcoming word 
09.15 – 9.45  	 Prof. eng. Vincenzo Sapienza, Vice head of Department of Civil 
Engineering and Architecture, University Catania, Italy, Keynote speaker
09.45– 10.15	 Prof. dr. Marasović Katja, Department of Architectural Heritage, 
Faculty of Civil Engineering, Architecture and Geodesy , Split, Croatia, Keynote speaker
10.15 – 10.45	 Prof.dr. Taline Ter Minassian, INALCO Institute, Université Sorbonne 
Paris Cité, France, Keynote speaker

PROGRAM AND ACTIVITIES//



10.45 – 11.15	 Alexander PETRITZ, Msc, ISD institute for structured development 
projektentwicklung und bautraeger gmbh, Wien, Austria, Keynote speaker
11.15 – 11.45	 Dr. Rami Nasrallah, Chairman of International Peace and Coopera-
tion Center Jerusalem, Keynote speaker
11.45 – 12.30	 Holger Griebel  Head of Multipor Product Management, Xella 
Deutchland GmbH, Keynote speaker
12.30 – 13.30	 Lunch Break
13.30 – 16.30	 Parallel sessions
17.00                	 Meeting Point Cinema 
Projection of two episodes of AlJazeer’s “Rebel Architecture” series:
	 1. Guerilla architect
	 2. The Pedreiro and the master planner
with a discussion on socially engaged architects. Moderator: Lejla Kreševljaković, Pavle 
Krstić, Demir Mensur and Isra Tatlić.

Faculty of Architecture – “Burence” Hall
22nd October 2017. Sunday

09.00 - 09.15	 Welcoming word 
09.15 - 14.30  	 Student workshop, Presentation of student competition works
Exhibition, Weihenstephan-Triesdorf University of Applied Sciences, Germany Faculty of 
Architecture, University of Sarajevo, BiH, Faculty of Engineering and Natural Sciences, 
Department of Architecture, Sarajevo, BiH, Green Council, Sarajevo, BiH 
14.30 - 15.00	 Lunch Break
15.00		  Free Activities
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